From (Person	chan shu hui agnes		MENT (Office)  SMO		terTime 24/10/18@
Estimated Co			Bill to:		
OD TP W	S/TP RES / OD RES / E	VA/INV/MV	7 CS	•	
To Inspect V		FF 9Y	10	Insured:	GBE 4769
at Workshop	The second secon	1-51 Aut	omotive	Tel:	68420051
of	2 Kelki &	kt Ave!	2 # O1-17	118	
Policy No:_	DIBW 44 CVE	000 238	Claim No:	CMTI	1803793
Sum Insured			Excess:		
			-		
Make of Veh				D.	O.A. 26 08 2
(Client's Recer	A)			D.	O.A. 26 08 3
(Client's Recer CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	(upo	7050 *		O.A. 26 08 3
(Client's Recer CA / REV	A)	(up) Person Contacted	i Melo		
(Client's Recer CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	Person Contacted			H.O.D. Endorsement:
(Client's Recor CA / REV Date/Time:	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	Person Contacto			H.O.D. Endorsement:
(Client's Recor CA / REV Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (	Person Contacto			H.O.D. Endorsement:
(Client's Recor CA / REV Date/Time:	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	Person Contacto			H.O.D. Endorsement:

----

ASSIGNMENT

From: Date: 29/10/18	Veh No: 40 77690 Yr Regn >07 / DOV
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van (Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD (TP)WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
	Make: HIND GH&JRMA G.C 7684
To Inspect Vehicle No: YP 7769P at Workshop m/s N-51 Automotive	Colour LHITE A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s N-51 Automotive	LI ALES
of 2 kaki BK+ Ave 2 # 01-17/18	PARAMOSCANIA (*** TOTAL TOTAL
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: GH8JRM10386 .
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inforder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: (0.000)
(Policy Condition)	R: • •
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF GOOD TYRE
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 1 mm R/Bal. 7/7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 1 mm L/Bal. 1/7 mm
Est Repairs: 7 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 268/18 D.O.I. 29/10/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at H-S1
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS (44)	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN/OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction  — Estimate repair range	31/10/2018 = 000,17 = 35
	Days Of Repair: 7  Resurvey No. of Trip: 7  Survey Fee.
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation
2) Add Fee	
B 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format : PRS	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Tech Invs (\$ ) Others  Weekend (\$ )

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adi Rpt	Luces		T	To.		
	31 Aug 2018	Lat Salaritoda	29 Oct 2018 11:30 Assign	AOJ Kpc	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	- Annanie and a second	ssignmer   Case	nt
1-	lain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	ents	] [	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	The same of the sa	Wildlaws Sta		[Create	d by insurer]	A PRODUCTION OF		A CHARLEST AND A STATE OF THE S
nsured:	ETHOZ GR	ROUP LTD, Co. F	eg. No.: 198104	4531H						
Main Claimant:	RICHLANI	D LOGISTICS SE	RVICES PTE LT	D, Co. Re	g. No.: 1995004	43D				
/ehicle Reg. No.:	YP7769	P			Date of Loss:	26/08/2	018 15:00 - :59			
Claim Type:	TP / CMT	TD1803793			Policy/Cover Note No.:	D18MTH	CVE000238 (Thi	rd Party On	ly)	
/ehicle Reg. lo. Insured):	GBE47691	P			Policy No. (Claimant):					
					Excess:					
lepairer:	N-51 Auto	omotive Pte Ltd	(HQ) BLK 2 KAK	I BUKIT, #0	)1-17/18 KAKI BU	JKIT AUTO	HUB, 417921 Ka	iki Bukit - T	el: 684200	51
landling nsurer:		surance Singapo						<b>GNES</b> - 63	29 5327]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Final Rpt	due 08/	11/2018]			
Driver/Custo Jian (Insured):	100	MURUGAN (),	NRIC: G8543010	)L, Tel: +6	5582466494					
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Ma
here are no	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊡				View A	II   Search Tasks	Create N	New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Har	ndler Assign	ned By	Completed (	and amendmental	eated On	Done
lo results.	A CALLEGE CALLED	THE STATE OF THE S				1000		100		W-011

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sq>

Sent:

Monday, 29 October 2018 11:29 AM

To:

Chin Hui Xin; admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Henry, Irene James; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin

Subject:

CMTD1803793/AGC - SUV(LKK)/ GBE4769P & YP7769P ACC ON 26.08.18- NOTICE

TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 3 WORKING DAYS

Our Reference: CMTD1803793/AGC

Your Reference: YP7769P

Without Prejudice

Date: 29th October 2018

Attention:

M/S N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Dear Melody,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE4769P & YP7769P ON 26.08.2018

We refer to your email reply of 26/10/18.

We do not agree to your list of surveyors.

As such, we will be appointing our motor surveyor, LKK AUTO to conduct the pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle.

The pre-repair survey will include a survey of the vehicle when its damaged parts are being dismantled prior to the commencement of repairs.

We would like our motor surveyor to conduct a post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired.

The survey is conducted on a without Prejudice basis and without any admission of liability.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regards
Grace Teo
Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

## Quick & Easy Claims Submission<sup>1</sup> & Product Purchase<sup>2</sup> via Sompo SG







<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Chin Hui Xin [mailto:huixin@n51.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 5:50 PM

To: Ye, Yong Kang Melvin

Cc: Teo, Grace; Henry, Irene James; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes

Subject: Re: YP7769P & GBE4769P - NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 3

WORKING DAYS

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your list of motor surveyors proposed.

We do not agree to your list of motor surveyors.

Please see attached.

Thanks

Regards, Melody Chin N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

Office : 6842 0051 Fax : 6741 0510

## www.n51.com.sg







On Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 5:06 PM Ye, Yong Kang Melvin <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg> wrote:

er to	your Notice of Accident dated	126/10/2018.	
be i	nformed that Ms Agnes Chan is	s the handler of this case.	
our	to conduct a pre-repair survey client/your motor workshop. W	of the damage to your client's/your propose to use one of the moto	our customer's vehicle jo or surveyors named in the
		r survey as a single joint expert.	
	Pre-Repair Survey  Motor Surveyor		1
	Pre-Repair Survey	r survey as a single joint expert.	Selection (Indicate a
d li	Pre-Repair Survey  Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate a
d li	Pre-Repair Survey  Motor Surveyor  Raleigh Services	Surveyor Andrew Ow Yong	Selection (Indicate a
d li	Pre-Repair Survey  Motor Surveyor  Raleigh Services	Surveyor Andrew Ow Yong Vincent Ng Kenneth Kong (North	Selection (Indicate a

Without Prejudice

Our Reference: CMTD1803793

Your Reference: YP7769P

Date: 26 OCTOBER 2018

M/S N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Attention:

Dear Melody,

		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffery Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	

Please let us know within **two (2) working days** whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

sa karanganakan kancangan 🛊 kan sa s <b>i</b> manakan da si 🗲 da sa	***
Best Regards	
Melvin Ye	
Claims Division	
D: 6322 4667   T: 6461 6555   F: 6221 3302	
×	

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission1 & Product Purchase2 via Sompo SG

88				
1	X ADDRESS MALTON		×	instruments.b*
Download now @		or		

<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Chin Hui Xin < huixin@n51.com.sg> Sent: Friday, 26 October, 2018 3:27 PM

To: Claims - Motor Survey < Motor Survey@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: YP7769P & GBE4769P - NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 3 WORKING

DAYS

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per above subject,

Please refer attachment and:-

Kindly propose / provide your 10 surveyors.

Thank you...

Regards,

Melody Chin

N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

Office: 6842 0051

Fax: 6741 0510

www.n51.com.sg









#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/08/2018 21:20
Date Of Accident	26/08/2018 15:10
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG JOO KOON CIRCLE OUTSIDE 5 JOO KOON CIRCLE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YP7769P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	RICHLAND LOGISTICS SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199500443D
Email Address	GUNALAN,MARIMUTHU@RICHLANDLOGISTICS.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81252292
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-NOPHONE
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HINO
Model	OTHERS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERICAL
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	5070270535-02
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	HU CHENQI
Work Permit No	G3010118P
Date Of Birth	04/02/1982
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	30/10/2014
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-81252292
Fax Number	

GUNALAN.MARIMUTHU@RICHLANDLOGISTICS.COM

Address

5 JOO KOON CIRCLE

SINGAPORE

Postcode

629118

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: CHAI YUE FEI

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name

JURONG WEST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 700 CORPORATION ROAD, POSTCODE: 649818, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2689999 - FAX NO: 62672438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

GBE4769P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

Contact Number

UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number

UNKNOWN

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by the or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such. Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time 27/2/202

1215 h K

Reporting Sentre Personnel's Signature Name: Eugeno 14K

NAIC/FIN NO 5751823

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

## Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN		
	5 Joe koun Circle	VI: YP 7764P
		> VI GBE 47694
		÷
	TEKISI	<del>-</del>
		· ←
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
Pater to Police	Report : 7/20120226/2092	
DECLARATION		
	iculars are true in every respect.	1
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time	Driver's Signature Reporting [If driver is not the policyholder] Name	Experie Icek
Interes (SSA) SSA(SSA)	Date & Time 17/02/2018 NRIC/FIN	No: 2441853

## POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

1 of 3

Report No. T/20180826/2092

REPORT	OF A TRAFFI	CACCIDENT			
Date/Time Report Made: 26/08/2018 19:33			Vide Report No.: J/20180826/0151	Station Diary No.: 108	
Informant's Particulars			· 对于位置数 动作型	学期型 学用领外应收据 上	
Name o	f Informant: NGQI		Address: APT BLK 653A JURONG SINGAPORE 641653	WEST STREET 61 #12-438	
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G3010118P			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81252292		
National CHINES			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 36	Date of Birth: 04/02/1982	Type of Informant: Driver	,	
Race: Chinese			Language.	Institution / School Name.	
Occupa	tion: RY MAN		Driving Licence Informatio	on: Date of Expiry: 13/02/2019	

Type of Accident	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink ce Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/08/2018 15:10	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 JOO KOON ( OUTSIDE RIC				
Weather: Clear	R	oad Surface: ry	R	load Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way	T	raffic Control:	1105	raffic Volume: lo Traffic
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Real		а	nyone conveyed by mbulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBE4769P	Lorry				Seriously Damaged	
YP7769P	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	後、2個株容を含ませた。 第222章 1222章 12226 1226 1226 12226 12226 12226 12226 12226 12226 12226 12226 1222
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

#### POLICE REPORT



T/20180826/2092

2 of 3

Report No. T/20180826/2092

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Oriver	是是是有限的工程的多数。 1980年2月	No. of Particular	ID No.	1	il.
Vame	Unknown Driver				NIL -
VI Usta	GBE4769P (Lorry)		Contact	NO.	AIC .
Related Vehicle	OBE41031 (** 7)		Class of	1	Class: NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Driving Licence Expiry E	8	Date of Expiry: NIL
		Date Dis	Carlotte Land	VIL	
Date Treatment	NIL ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	Slight	PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
No of Days appl	TELL INEGICOLEGE				
No. of Days gro	中央2011年1月1日日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本		ID No	OPPOT S	G3010118P
Driver	(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		ID No	Printing	G3010118P
Driver Name	HU CHENGOI		1	t No.	
Driver Name	HU CHENGOI		1	t No.	81252292
Driver	HU CHENGOI		1		81252292 Class: 3,4
Driver Name	HU CHENGOI		Class Driving Licent	of se &	81252292 Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: 13/02/2019
Driver Name Related Vehicle	HU CHENGOI YP7769P (Lorry)		Contac Class Driving	of e & Date	81252292 Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: 13/02/2019
Name Related Vehicle	HU CHENGOI  YP7769P (Lorry)  NIL	Date	Class Driving Licent	of se &	81252292 Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: 13/02/2019

On the 26/08/2018 at about 03:10pm, I was travelling along Joo Koon Circle from Benoi Road with my company lorry (YP7769P). As I was approaching my company, GLS Building, I then slower down in front of the main gate of my company before I inched forward for the turn. I have on my right signal light before I made my right turn.

Suddenly I felt an impact from the rear of my vehicle while I am focusing the traffic in front. I then alighted and realised that there was a small lorry (GBE4769P) has collided onto the rear side of my lorry. The said driver has stuck in his vehicle due to the collision.

My company staffs have called for ambulance which later conveyed the said driver who is in a conscious state to the hospital. Traffic police has attended to the accident and advised me to lodge a police report. under TP IO Abdillah, Tel: 65476246 referred to the case number of J/20180826/0151.

No in car camera footage recorded and I am not sure whether any CCTV around the vicinity.

#### POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20180826/2092

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:  J / Sgt 2 PERRY P NG WEE PHONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/08/2018 19:33
Officer In Charge Of Case. TP / GIT / SI MOHAMMAD ABDILLAH BIN PALIL Contact No.: 65476246	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0443D	
Vehicle No.:	YP7769P	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	31 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HINO	
Vehicle Model:	HINO GH8JRMA-QG5	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2017	
Engine No.:	J08EVD21904	
Chassis No.:	GH8JRM10386	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$61,761.00	
Original Registration Date:	06 Nov 2017	
First Registration Date:	06 Nov 2017	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$3,089.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	05 Nov 2027	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$42,801.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$38,580.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$38,580.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 Oct 2018

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBFO	OLDER TRA	protection and the second								
Case N	votified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main 3	31 Aug 2018		29 Oct 2018 11:30 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estima	S\$0.00 View R	Contract of the Contract of th		Report Cancel C		vey
М	ain	Re	ference		Claim Details	$\Box$	Documen	ts		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS		Annah propher and	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	[Create	d by insurer]		and spending	
Insured:	ETHOZ GR	OUP LTD, Co. F	Reg. No.: 198104	531H		1				
Main Claimant:	RICHLANI	LOGISTICS SE	RVICES PTE LT	D, Co. Reg	, No.: 1995004	43D				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	YP7769	•			Date of Loss:		018 15:00 - :59 ns and <b>20</b> Days Fro	om LTA Reg	Date (M	an Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / CMT	D1803793			Policy/Cover Note No.:	D18MTH	CVE000238 (Third	Party Only)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	GBE47691	,			Policy No. (Claimant):					
					Excess:					
Repairer:	N-51 Auto	motive Pte Ltd	(HQ) BLK 2 KAK	I BUKIT, #0	1-17/18 KAKI BI	UKIT AUTO	HUB, 417921 Kaki	Bukit - Tel:	684200	51
Handling Insurer:	Sompo In	surance Singapo	ore Pte. Ltd. (H	Q) - Tel: 64	61 6555 [Har	ndled by CI	HAN SHU HUI AG	<b>NES</b> - 6329	5327]	
Adjuster:		Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by	MOHD RA	SUL] [Final R	pt due 08	3/11/20	18]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	The state of the s	MURUGAN (),	NRIC: G8543010	L, Tel: +6	582466494					
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS⊡				View Al	Search Tasks	Create Nev	w Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Han	dler Assign	ned By	Completed On	Crea	ted On	Done

## Claim Documents

\*YP7769P (CMTD1803793) [GBE4769P] TP RICHLAND LOGISTICS SERVICES PTE LTD Aug 26 2018 3:00PM [ETHOZ GROUP LTD] N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

Upl	load Documents	pload Photos Com	ose New Letter	View	View in Brow	vser ▼
Ass	essment Report	S		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	Sompo Insura	nce Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/10/18 11:21	Accident State From:SC - Reg. No.	ment GBE4769P, Claimant: ETHOZ GROUP LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images			3 per	page ▼	•
No:	Relabel/Reorde	r LKK Auto Con	ultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
2	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	
3	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
4	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
5	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
6	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
7	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
8	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
9	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
10	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
11	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
12	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
13	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
14	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
15	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
16	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	
17	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
18	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
19	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
20	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	
21	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
22	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
23	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
24	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
25	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
26	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
27	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
28	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
29	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
30	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•
31	31/10/18 09:21	General View		0	Load JPG	•

Ass	Assessment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	•
No:	Finalized On	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
32	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
33	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
34	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
35	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	~
36	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	~
37	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
38	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
39	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
40	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
41	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	1
42	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
43	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
44	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
45	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	4
46	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
47	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
48	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
49	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	~
50	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
51	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
52	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
53	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
54	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	2
55	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
56	31/10/18 09:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page ¥	
No	Finalized On	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte, Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	26/10/18 17:11	Third Party E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	
2	29/10/18 11:30	Pre-Repair Survey ASSIGN LKK	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/SMO18019596/R1CD3S2

Date:

02/11/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

D18MTHCVE000238

Claimant Vehicle No:

YP7769P

Insured Vehicle No:

**GBE4769P** 

Date of Loss:

26/08/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: CMTD1803793

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**YP7769P** 

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HINO GH8JRKA, 7.7 D (M) 06/11/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

J08EVD21904 GH8JRM10386

110153 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: White

7684 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Fair Steering (Serviceable): Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

Front Tyre Size:

Front Left Side:

10.00 R20 GoodTyre 7 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: 10.00 R20 (D) GoodTyre 7/7 mm GoodTyre 7/7 mm

Front Right Side: GoodTyre 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/10/2018

Date Inspected:

29/10/2018 Inspected At:

N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 2 KAKI BUKIT, #01-17/18 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB

Singapore 417921

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager:

CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

- A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
- B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$7,000.00 - \$9,000.00

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 02 Nov 2018)

Parts:

N/A

HINO GH8JRKA 7.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for YP7769P)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >